0,16				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		4-1999 	ET ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bertwin Langenecker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MCA Recycling, Inc. Internal Address:		
		City: Encin	0	State:CA ZIP: 91426- 0040 (es) attached? □ Yes ★ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new applicatio	n, the execution date B. Patent No.(5,593,09 5,732,89 tached? © Yes 2 0 No	s) 9	olication is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey M. Kaden, Esq. Gottlieb, Rackman & Internal Address: Reisman, P.C.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 — Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 270 Madison Aven City: New York State: NY	10016- ZIP: 0601	8. Deposit accour		r: page if paying by deposit account)
	the foregoing inform	se THIS SPACE nation is true and correspond to the second	and docum	9/27/99 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

This Assignment document relates to the patents identified on the attached Schedule.

ASSIGNOR Bertwin Langenecker ("Langenecker"), St. Martiner Weg 9, A-8570 Voitsberg, Austria, having received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment, hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE MCA Recycling, Inc. ("MCA"), with a mailing address of 260040, Encino, California 91426-0040, 06902, all of Langenecker's right, title and interest in and to the patents identified on the attached Schedule and the inventions described and claimed in these patents.

Langenecker states that he has the right to grant to MCA the rights which are assigned by this Assignment. MCA will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of, or take the place of MCA.

The effective date of this Assignment is-1999.

11

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

PATENTEE	PATENT NO.	TITLE
B. Langenecker	5,593,099	Apparatus For Producing Solid Fertilizer Form Liquid Substances Such As Manure From Liverstock Or Sludge
B. Langenecker	5,732,891	Method For Producing Solid Fertilizer From Liquid Substances Such As Manure From Livestock Or Sludge

Assignments of puterts 5,593,399 and 5,732,891

STATE OF CALADONIA)
COUNTY OF CONTA (OSLA)

on 13 SEPT , 1999,

before me personally came Bertwin Langenecker, to me known to the Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public

J. A. COPELAND Comm. # 1162085 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Dec. 15, 2001

2

PATENT REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0226